
CoC: CA-503
Reporting Year: 2020
PIT Date: 01/31/2020

ACCESS

WhenHow Who

DRAFT Housing Inventory Report
[FY 2019] as of 03/2/2020 3:20 pm

Bed Inventory - Coordinated Entry Projects in Green

Project ID Project Type Organization Project Name Target Population Mc-Kinney-Vento 
funded

Other Federal 
Funding Sources

Inventory
Type

Total
Beds

PIT
Count

PH - Housing Only Mercy Housing Mercy 7th and H - PSH Not Applicable No No C 75 75

PH - Housing with 
Services (no disability 
required)

Flexible Supportive Rehousing 
Program (Sac County)

Flexible Supportive Rehousing Program - 
GF Not Applicable No No C 200 28

PH - Housing with 
Services (no disability 
required)

Flexible Supportive Rehousing 
Program (Sac County)

Flexible Supportive Rehousing Program - 
HCV Not Applicable No No C 325 31

PH - Housing with 
Services (no disability 
required)

Sacramento Veterans Resource 
Center

Mather Veteran's Village - Income 
Based PSH Not Applicable No No C 8 37

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Cottage Housing, Inc CH: McClellan Park - HUD PSH Not Applicable No No C 137 136

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Cottage Housing, Inc CH: McClellan Park - Non HUD PSH Not Applicable No No C 147 116

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Cottage Housing, Inc CH: Quinn Cottages  - HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 70 67

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Department of Veterans Affairs VASH Vouchers Not Applicable No Yes C 627 0

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Lutheran Social Services LSS: Achieving Change Together (ACT) 
- HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 33 34

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Lutheran Social Services LSS: Mutual Housing at Highlands - 
HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 21 24

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Lutheran Social Services LSS: Saybrook - HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 184 171

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Mercy Housing Ardenaire Apartments - PSH Not Applicable No No C 25 28

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Mercy Housing Mercy Blvd Court - NON S+C PSH Not Applicable No No C 60 55

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Mercy Housing Mercy MLK Village (The King Project) - 
HUD PSH Not Applicable No No C 38 40

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Mercy Housing Mercy MLK Village - PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 5 4

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Next Move (SAEHC) Next Move: Casas De Esperanza - HUD 
PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 18 18

215

402

418

157

184

54

248

163

304

67

72

207

483

155

394

174



CoC: CA-503
Reporting Year: 2020
PIT Date: 01/31/2020

ACCESS

WhenHow Who

DRAFT Housing Inventory Report
[FY 2019] as of 03/2/2020 3:20 pm

Bed Inventory - Coordinated Entry Projects in Green

Project ID Project Type Organization Project Name Target Population Mc-Kinney-Vento 
funded

Other Federal 
Funding Sources

Inventory
Type

Total
Beds

PIT
Count

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Next Move (SAEHC) Next Move: Home At Last - HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 22 25

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up 
Sacramento LSS SUS: Single Adults - PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 44 43

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up 
Sacramento LSS SUS: TAY Families - PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 30 37

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up 
Sacramento Next Move SUS: Adult Families - PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 73 67

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up 
Sacramento

Next Move SUS: Omega Collaboration - 
PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 3 35

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up 
Sacramento Next Move SUS: Seniors - PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 40 32

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up 
Sacramento

Next Move SUS: Single Adults 
(Overflow) - PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 6 11

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up 
Sacramento Wind SUS: Single TAY - PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 12 11

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Sacramento Self Help Housing SSHH: Building Community - PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 50 52

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Sacramento Self Help Housing SSHH: Friendship Expansion - HUD 
PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 40 94

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Sacramento Self Help Housing SSHH: Friendship Housing - HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 24 32

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Sacramento Self Help Housing SSHH: Friendship Housing Community - 
PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 30 6

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Sacramento Self Help Housing SSHH: New Community - HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 60 64

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Sacramento Veterans Resource 
Center

Mather Veteran's Village - HUD CoC 
PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 25 21

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Sacramento Veterans Resource 
Center

Mather Veteran's Village - HUD VASH 
PSH Not Applicable No Yes C 25 68

277

278

314

279

305

213

275

333

302

303

274

387

111

153

273



CoC: CA-503
Reporting Year: 2020
PIT Date: 01/31/2020

ACCESS

WhenHow Who

DRAFT Housing Inventory Report
[FY 2019] as of 03/2/2020 3:20 pm

Bed Inventory - Coordinated Entry Projects in Green

Project ID Project Type Organization Project Name Target Population Mc-Kinney-Vento 
funded

Other Federal 
Funding Sources

Inventory
Type

Total
Beds

PIT
Count

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

SHRA - Shelter Plus Care SHRA Shelter Plus Care - HUD TRA 
PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 783 761

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

SHRA - Shelter Plus Care SHRA: Mercy Blvd Court (Budget Inn) - 
HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 14 16

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

SHRA - Shelter Plus Care SHRA: Shasta Hotel - HUD SRA PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 18 19

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

TLCS, Inc. TLCS: Co-Ops - PSH Not Applicable No No C 16 39

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

TLCS, Inc. TLCS: Hotel Berry - PSH Not Applicable No No C 10 9

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

TLCS, Inc. TLCS: New Direction Permanent 
Housing Program - HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 64 64

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

TLCS, Inc. TLCS: PPHP (PACT Perm Housing 
Program) - Expansion 2018 - HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 20 20

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

TLCS, Inc.
TLCS: PPHP (PACT Perm Housing 
Program) - Expansion II 2019 - HUD 
PSH

Not Applicable Yes No C 20 0

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

TLCS, Inc. TLCS: PPHP (PACT Perm Housing 
Program) - Legacy - HUD PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 39 37

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

TLCS, Inc.
TLCS: WORK (Widening Opportunities 
for Rehabilitation and Knowledge) - 
HUD PSH

Not Applicable Yes No C 49 45

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Turning Point Community Programs TPCP:  Mutual Housing at the 
Highlands - PSH Not Applicable No No C 33 27

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Turning Point Community Programs TPCP:  Pathways to Success Scattered 
Site - PSH Not Applicable No No C 48 21

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Turning Point Community Programs TPCP:  YWCA - PSH Not Applicable No No C 11 7

PH - Permanent 
Supportive Housing 
(disability required)

Volunteers Of America ReSTART - PSH Not Applicable Yes No C 163 215

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Berkeley Food and Housing Project Roads Home - RRH Not Applicable No Yes C 25 25

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Capitol Park Hotel Capitol Park Hotel - Re-Housing SSHH 
(RRH) Not Applicable No No C 8 8

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Capitol Park Hotel Capitol Park Hotel - Re-Housing VOA 
(RRH) Not Applicable No No C 29 29

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Flexible Supportive Rehousing 
Program (Sac County) Flexible Housing Pool (FHP) - RRH Not Applicable No No C 1 1

36

172

576

86

13

377

373

167

193

208

329

509

560

376

413

382

608

607



CoC: CA-503
Reporting Year: 2020
PIT Date: 01/31/2020

ACCESS

WhenHow Who

DRAFT Housing Inventory Report
[FY 2019] as of 03/2/2020 3:20 pm

Bed Inventory - Coordinated Entry Projects in Green

Project ID Project Type Organization Project Name Target Population Mc-Kinney-Vento 
funded

Other Federal 
Funding Sources

Inventory
Type

Total
Beds

PIT
Count

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Lutheran Social Services LSS: Connections - HUD RRH Not Applicable Yes No C 26 26

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Sacramento County Department of 
Human Assistance HSP - RRH Not Applicable No No C 385 385

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Sacramento Veterans Resource 
Center Sacramento SSVF - RRH Not Applicable No Yes C 18 18

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Saint John's Program For Real 
Change

Saint John's Independent Housing 
Partnership - RRH Not Applicable No No C 14 14

PH - Rapid Re-Housing TLCS & Wind Youth - Possibilities Possibilities RRH Component (Joint 
RRH/TH Program) Not Applicable Yes No C 1 1

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Volunteers Of America Bringing Families Home - RRH Not Applicable No No C 95 95

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Volunteers Of America City ESG RRH - Sacramento Not Applicable Yes No C 18 18

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Volunteers Of America County ESG RRH - Sacramento Not Applicable Yes No C 32 32

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Volunteers Of America Countywide - State ESG RRH Not Applicable Yes No C 14 14

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Volunteers Of America VOA: Vet Families Non-HUD RRH Not Applicable No Yes C 15 17

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Wind Youth Services & Waking the 
Village Collaboration 

Waking the Village: The Doorway for 
Families - RRH Not Applicable Yes No C 15 15

PH - Rapid Re-Housing Wind Youth Services & Waking the 
Village Collaboration Wind: The Doorway - RRH Not Applicable Yes No C 8 8

Transitional Housing Bridges, Inc. Bridges SLE - TH Not Applicable No No C 84 34

Transitional Housing Sacramento LGBT Community Center Emergency Housing for Victims of 
Crime - TH Not Applicable No No C 8 6

Transitional Housing Sacramento Self Help Housing SSHH: Charlotte House - TH Not Applicable No No C 4 3

Transitional Housing Sacramento Self Help Housing SSHH: Grace House - TH Not Applicable No No C 5 4

341

283

286

312

105

328

327

503

398

440

428

256

315

378

556

255



CoC: CA-503
Reporting Year: 2020
PIT Date: 01/31/2020

ACCESS

WhenHow Who

DRAFT Housing Inventory Report
[FY 2019] as of 03/2/2020 3:20 pm

Bed Inventory - Coordinated Entry Projects in Green

Project ID Project Type Organization Project Name Target Population Mc-Kinney-Vento 
funded

Other Federal 
Funding Sources

Inventory
Type

Total
Beds

PIT
Count

Transitional Housing Sacramento Self Help Housing SSHH: Meadow House - TH Not Applicable No No C 12 8

Transitional Housing Sacramento Veterans Resource 
Center

SVRC: GPD Behavioral Health Center - 
TH Not Applicable No No C 22 11

Transitional Housing Sacramento Veterans Resource 
Center

SVRC: GPD Men's Transitional Housing 
- TH Not Applicable No No C 42 40

Transitional Housing Sacramento Veterans Resource 
Center

SVRC: GPD Women's Transitional 
Housing - TH Not Applicable No No C 5 5

Transitional Housing Salvation Army E.Claire Raley Transitional Living 
Program (TLP) - Non-HUD TH Not Applicable No No C 96 63

Transitional Housing TLCS & Wind Youth - Possibilities Possibilities TH Component (Joint 
RRH/TH Program) Not Applicable No No C 15 11

Transitional Housing Union Gospel Mission (HIC/PIT Only) Grace Haven Annex - TH (HIC/PIT 
Only) Not Applicable No No C 4 0

Transitional Housing Union Gospel Mission (HIC/PIT Only) New Life Program - TH (HIC/PIT Only) Not Applicable No No C 28 0

Transitional Housing VOA - Adolfo Housing Services VOA: Adolfo Mather THP Plus Housing 
for Foster Youth - TH Not Applicable No No C 55 46

Transitional Housing VOA - Adolfo Housing Services VOA: AHS Scattered Sites - TH Not Applicable No No C 23 19

Transitional Housing VOA - Mather Community Campus VOA: GPD Program - TH Not Applicable No No C 40 33

Transitional Housing VOA - Mather Community Campus VOA: Mather Community Campus 
(MCC) Families - HUD TH Not Applicable No No C 68 53

Transitional Housing VOA - Mather Community Campus VOA: Mather Community Campus 
(MCC) Singles - HUD TH Not Applicable No No C 143 1

Transitional Housing Waking the Village Audre's RHY - TH Not Applicable No Yes C 8 7

Transitional Housing Waking the Village Tubman OES - TH Not Applicable No No C 16 8

Transitional Housing Wind Youth Services Transformational Living Program - TH Not Applicable No No C 12 5

Transitional Housing Wind Youth Services Xpanding Horizons - TH Not Applicable No No C 12 10

Transitional Housing Women Escaping A Violent 
Environment (WEAVE)

WEAVE: Transitional Housing - TH 
(HIC/PIT Only)

Domestic Violence 
victims No No C 18 0

177

257

439

472

471

313

98

48

389

390

326

488

457

57

134

464

88

83


	Bed Inventory

