DRAFT H	ousing Invento	ory Report
[FY 2019]	as of 03/2/202	20 3:20 pm

Bed Inven	tory - Coordinated E	ntry Projects in Green									ACCESS	
					l		l				Г	
Project ID	Project Type	Organization	Project Name	Target Population	Mc-Kinney-Vento funded	Other Federal Funding Sources	Inventory Type	Total Beds	PIT Count	Who	How	When
215	PH - Housing Only	Mercy Housing	Mercy 7th and H - PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	75	75			
402	PH - Housing with Services (no disability required)	Flexible Supportive Rehousing Program (Sac County)	Flexible Supportive Rehousing Program GF	Not Applicable	No	No	С	200	28			
418	PH - Housing with Services (no disability required)	Flexible Supportive Rehousing Program (Sac County)	Flexible Supportive Rehousing Program HCV	Not Applicable	No	No	С	325	31			
304	PH - Housing with Services (no disability required)	Sacramento Veterans Resource Center	Mather Veteran's Village - Income Based PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	8	37			
67	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Cottage Housing, Inc	CH: McClellan Park - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	137	136			
72	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Cottage Housing, Inc	CH: McClellan Park - Non HUD PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	147	116			
207	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Cottage Housing, Inc	CH: Quinn Cottages - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	70	67			
483	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Department of Veterans Affairs	VASH Vouchers	Not Applicable	No	Yes	С	627	0			
157	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Lutheran Social Services	LSS: Achieving Change Together (ACT) - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	33	34			
184	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Lutheran Social Services	LSS: Mutual Housing at Highlands - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	21	24			
54	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Lutheran Social Services	LSS: Saybrook - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	184	171			
248	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Mercy Housing	Ardenaire Apartments - PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	25	28			
163	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Mercy Housing	Mercy Blvd Court - NON S+C PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	60	55			
155	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Mercy Housing	Mercy MLK Village (The King Project) - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	38	40			
394	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Mercy Housing	Mercy MLK Village - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	5	4			
174	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Next Move (SAEHC)	Next Move: Casas De Esperanza - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	18	18			

DRAFT H	ousing Inve	ntory Report
[FY 2019]	as of 03/2/2	2020 3:20 pm

Bed Inven	tory - Coordinated E	ntry Projects in Green										
										ACCESS		
Project ID	Project Type	Organization	Project Name	Target Population	Mc-Kinney-Vento funded	Other Federal Funding Sources	Inventory Type	Total Beds	PIT Count	Who	How	When
213	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Next Move (SAEHC)	Next Move: Home At Last - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	22	25			
275	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up Sacramento	LSS SUS: Single Adults - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	44	43			
277	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up Sacramento	LSS SUS: TAY Families - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	30	37			
278	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up Sacramento	Next Move SUS: Adult Families - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	73	67			
314	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up Sacramento	Next Move SUS: Omega Collaboration - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	3	35			
279	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up Sacramento	Next Move SUS: Seniors - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	40	32			
305	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up Sacramento	Next Move SUS: Single Adults (Overflow) - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	6	11			
274	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Next Move (SAEHC) - Step Up Sacramento	Wind SUS: Single TAY - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	12	11			
387	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Sacramento Self Help Housing	SSHH: Building Community - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	50	52			
111	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Sacramento Self Help Housing	SSHH: Friendship Expansion - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	40	94			
153	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Sacramento Self Help Housing	SSHH: Friendship Housing - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	24	32			
273	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Sacramento Self Help Housing	SSHH: Friendship Housing Community - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	30	6			
333	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Sacramento Self Help Housing	SSHH: New Community - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	60	64			
302	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Sacramento Veterans Resource Center	Mather Veteran's Village - HUD CoC PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	25	21			
303	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Sacramento Veterans Resource Center	Mather Veteran's Village - HUD VASH PSH	Not Applicable	No	Yes	С	25	68			

## DRAFT Housing Inventory Report [FY 2019] as of 03/2/2020 3:20 pm

CoC: CA-503
Reporting Year: 2020
PIT Date: 01/31/2020

Bed Inven	tory - Coordinated E	ntry Projects in Green										
										ACCESS		
Project ID	Project Type	Organization	Project Name	Target Population	Mc-Kinney-Vento funded	Other Federal Funding Sources	Inventory Type	Total Beds	PIT Count	Who	How	When
36	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	SHRA - Shelter Plus Care	SHRA Shelter Plus Care - HUD TRA PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	783	761			
172	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	SHRA - Shelter Plus Care	SHRA: Mercy Blvd Court (Budget Inn) - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	14	16			
167	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	SHRA - Shelter Plus Care	SHRA: Shasta Hotel - HUD SRA PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	18	19			
193	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	TLCS, Inc.	TLCS: Co-Ops - PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	16	39			
208	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	TLCS, Inc.	TLCS: Hotel Berry - PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	10	9			
329	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	TLCS, Inc.	TLCS: New Direction Permanent Housing Program - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	64	64			
509	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	TLCS, Inc.	TLCS: PPHP (PACT Perm Housing Program) - Expansion 2018 - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	20	20			
576	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	TLCS, Inc.	TLCS: PPHP (PACT Perm Housing Program) - Expansion II 2019 - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	20	0			
86	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	TLCS, Inc.	TLCS: PPHP (PACT Perm Housing Program) - Legacy - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	39	37			
13	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	TLCS, Inc.	TLCS: WORK (Widening Opportunities for Rehabilitation and Knowledge) - HUD PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	49	45			
377	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Turning Point Community Programs	TPCP: Mutual Housing at the Highlands - PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	33	27			
373	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Turning Point Community Programs	TPCP: Pathways to Success Scattered Site - PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	48	21			
376	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Turning Point Community Programs	TPCP: YWCA - PSH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	11	7			
413	PH - Permanent Supportive Housing (disability required)	Volunteers Of America	ReSTART - PSH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	163	215			
382	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Berkeley Food and Housing Project	Roads Home - RRH	Not Applicable	No	Yes	С	25	25			
608	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Capitol Park Hotel	Capitol Park Hotel - Re-Housing SSHH (RRH)	Not Applicable	No	No	С	8	8			
607	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Capitol Park Hotel	Capitol Park Hotel - Re-Housing VOA (RRH)	Not Applicable	No	No	С	29	29			
560	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Flexible Supportive Rehousing Program (Sac County)	Flexible Housing Pool (FHP) - RRH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	1	1			

DRAFT H	ousing Inventor	y Report
[FY 2019]	as of 03/2/2020	3:20 pm

Bed Inven	Sed Inventory - Coordinated Entry Projects in Green												
											ACCESS		
Project ID	Project Type	Organization	Project Name	Target Population	Mc-Kinney-Vento funded	Other Federal Funding Sources	Inventory Type	Total Beds	PIT Count	Who	How	When	
341	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Lutheran Social Services	LSS: Connections - HUD RRH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	26	26				
283	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Sacramento County Department of Human Assistance	HSP - RRH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	385	385				
286	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Sacramento Veterans Resource Center	Sacramento SSVF - RRH	Not Applicable	No	Yes	С	18	18				
312	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Saint John's Program For Real Change	Saint John's Independent Housing Partnership - RRH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	14	14				
440	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	TLCS & Wind Youth - Possibilities	Possibilities RRH Component (Joint RRH/TH Program)	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	1	1				
428	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Volunteers Of America	Bringing Families Home - RRH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	95	95				
256	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Volunteers Of America	City ESG RRH - Sacramento	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	18	18				
315	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Volunteers Of America	County ESG RRH - Sacramento	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	32	32				
378	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Volunteers Of America	Countywide - State ESG RRH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	14	14				
105	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Volunteers Of America	VOA: Vet Families Non-HUD RRH	Not Applicable	No	Yes	С	15	17				
328	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Wind Youth Services & Waking the Village Collaboration	Waking the Village: The Doorway for Families - RRH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	15	15				
327	PH - Rapid Re-Housing	Wind Youth Services & Waking the Village Collaboration	Wind: The Doorway - RRH	Not Applicable	Yes	No	С	8	8				
503	Transitional Housing	Bridges, Inc.	Bridges SLE - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	84	34				
398	Transitional Housing	Sacramento LGBT Community Center	Emergency Housing for Victims of Crime - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	8	6				
556	Transitional Housing	Sacramento Self Help Housing	SSHH: Charlotte House - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	4	3				
255	Transitional Housing	Sacramento Self Help Housing	SSHH: Grace House - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	5	4				

DRAFT H	ousing Inventory Report
[FY 2019]	as of 03/2/2020 3:20 pm

Bea Inven	ed Inventory - Coordinated Entry Projects in Green												
											ACCESS		
Project ID	Project Type	Organization	Project Name	Target Population	Mc-Kinney-Vento funded	Other Federal Funding Sources	Inventory Type	Total Beds	PIT Count	Who	How	When	
313	Transitional Housing	Sacramento Self Help Housing	SSHH: Meadow House - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	O	12	8				
98	Transitional Housing	Sacramento Veterans Resource Center	SVRC: GPD Behavioral Health Center - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	22	11				
48	Transitional Housing	Sacramento Veterans Resource Center	SVRC: GPD Men's Transitional Housing - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	42	40				
177	Transitional Housing	Sacramento Veterans Resource Center	SVRC: GPD Women's Transitional Housing - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	5	5				
257	Transitional Housing	Salvation Army	E.Claire Raley Transitional Living Program (TLP) - Non-HUD TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	96	63				
439	Transitional Housing	TLCS & Wind Youth - Possibilities	Possibilities TH Component (Joint RRH/TH Program)	Not Applicable	No	No	С	15	11				
472	Transitional Housing	Union Gospel Mission (HIC/PIT Only)	Grace Haven Annex - TH (HIC/PIT Only)	Not Applicable	No	No	С	4	0				
471	Transitional Housing	Union Gospel Mission (HIC/PIT Only)	New Life Program - TH (HIC/PIT Only)	Not Applicable	No	No	С	28	0				
57	Transitional Housing	VOA - Adolfo Housing Services	VOA: Adolfo Mather THP Plus Housing for Foster Youth - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	55	46				
134	Transitional Housing	VOA - Adolfo Housing Services	VOA: AHS Scattered Sites - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	23	19				
464	Transitional Housing	VOA - Mather Community Campus	VOA: GPD Program - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	40	33				
88	Transitional Housing	VOA - Mather Community Campus	VOA: Mather Community Campus (MCC) Families - HUD TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	68	53				
83	Transitional Housing	VOA - Mather Community Campus	VOA: Mather Community Campus (MCC) Singles - HUD TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	143	1				
389	Transitional Housing	Waking the Village	Audre's RHY - TH	Not Applicable	No	Yes	O	8	7				
390	Transitional Housing	Waking the Village	Tubman OES - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	16	8				
326	Transitional Housing	Wind Youth Services	Transformational Living Program - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	12	5				
488	Transitional Housing	Wind Youth Services	Xpanding Horizons - TH	Not Applicable	No	No	С	12	10				
457	Transitional Housing	Women Escaping A Violent Environment (WEAVE)	WEAVE: Transitional Housing - TH (HIC/PIT Only)	Domestic Violence victims	No	No	С	18	0				